Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
Annual Payment
Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
Annual Payment
Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
Annual Payment
Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
Annual Payment
Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
Annual Payment
Tax Increase

$36,562,500
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
100.00%
$13,732,059
$50,294,559
$2,514,728

$47,891,363
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
74.18%
$17,986,927
$65,878,290
$3,293,915

$73,507,268
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
63.31%
$27,607,689
$101,114,957
$5,055,748

$55,398,521
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
39.88%
$20,806,448
$76,204,969
$3,810,249

$33,954,824
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
30.61%
$12,752,674
$46,707,498
$2,335,375

Town of Cape Elizabeth, Maine

From:
Option A
$0
Construction
30 Years
3.50%
0.00%
$0
$0
$0

Option B
$16,671,541

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
25.82%
$10,522,077
$27,193,618
$906,454

Option C
$42,605,695

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
36.69%
$26,890,157
$69,495,852
$2,316,528

Option D
$83,502,665

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
60.12%
$52,701,869
$136,204,534
$4,540,151

Option E.1
$76,977,386

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
69.39%
$48,583,504
$125,560,890
$4,185,364

Tax Impact

$36,562,500
Consolidated

100.00%
$13,732,059
$50,294,559

$2,514,728
6.24%

$64,562,904
Consolidated

100.00%
$28,509,004
$93,071,908

$4,200,369
10.42%

$116,112,963
Consolidated

100.00%
$54,497,846
$170,610,809
$7,372,276
18.29%

$138,901,186
Consolidated

100.00%
$73,508,317
$212,409,503
$8,350,400
20.71%

$110,932,210
Consolidated

100.00%
$61,336,179
$172,268,389
$6,520,739
16.18%

$36,562,500
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
100.00%
$13,732,059
$50,294,559
$2,514,728

$81,206,783
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
100.00%
$30,499,455
$111,706,238
$5,585,312

$100,658,301
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
70.26%
$37,805,011
$138,463,312
$6,923,166

$83,724,695
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
50.07%
$31,445,127
$115,169,822
$5,758,491

$63,826,795
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
45.33%
$23,971,920
$87,798,715
$4,389,936

M C

To (w/HVAC):
Option A
$0 $36,562,500
Construction
30 Years Consolidated

3.50%

0.00% 100.00%
$0 $13,732,059
$0 $50,294,559
$0 $2,514,728

6.24%
Option B
$16,671,541 $97,878,324
Construction
30 Years Consolidated

3.50%

0.00% 100.00%
$10,522,077  $41,021,532
$27,193,618 $138,899,856

$906,454 $6,491,766
16.10%
Option C
$42,605,695 $143,263,996
Construction
30 Years Consolidated

3.50%

29.74% 100.00%
$26,890,157 $64,695,168
$69,495,852  $207,959,164

$2,316,529 $9,239,695
22.92%
Option D
$83,502,665 $167,227,360
Construction
30 Years Consolidated

3.50%

49.93% 100.00%
$52,701,869 $84,146,996
$136,204,534 $251,374,356
$4,540,151 $10,298,642

25.55%
Option E.1
$76,977,386  $140,804,181
Construction
30 Years Consolidated

3.50%

54.67% 100.00%
$48,583,504  $72,555,425
$125,560,890 $213,359,606
$4,185,363 $8,575,299

21.27%
MOORS & CABOT

INVESTMENTS
EST. 1890
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Rate

% of Option
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Total Debt Service
Annual Payment
Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option
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Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
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Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
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Tax Increase

Amount

Term

Rate

% of Option

Total Interest
Total Debt Service
Annual Payment
Tax Increase

$52,962,356
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
39.10%
$19,891,479
$72,853,835
$3,642,692

$38,271,920
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
33.24%
$14,374,079
$52,645,999
$2,632,300

$48,291,791
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
35.87%
$18,137,319
$66,429,110
$3,321,456

$29,227,214
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
16.40%
$10,977,090
$40,204,304
$2,010,216

$29,227,234
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
15.64%
$10,977,089
$40,204,323
$2,010,215

Town of Cape Elizabeth, Maine

From:

Option E.2
$82,490,675

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
60.90%
$52,063,162
$134,553,837
$4,485,128

Option F.1
$76,875,520
Construction
30 Years
3.50%
66.76%
$48,519,213
$125,394,733
$4,179,825

Option F.2
$86,343,781

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
64.13%
$54,495,011
$140,838,792
$4,694,626

Option G
$148,964,860

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
83.60%
$94,017,675
$242,982,535
$8,099,418

Option Colby Simons

Tax Impact

$135,453,031
Consolidated

100.00%
$71,954,641
$207,407,672
$8,127,820
20.16%

$115,147,440
Consolidated

100.00%
$62,893,292
$178,040,732
$6,812,125
16.90%

$134,635,572
Consolidated

100.00%
$72,632,330
$207,267,902
$8,016,082
19.89%

$178,192,074
Consolidated

100.00%
$104,994,765
$283,186,839

$10,109,634

25.08%

$157,646,206
Construction
30 Years
3.50%
84.36%
$99,496,820
$257,143,026
$8,571,434

$186,873,440
Consolidated

100.00%
$110,473,909
$297,347,349

$10,581,649

26.25%

$78,976,335
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
48.91%
$29,661,749
$108,638,084
$5,431,904

$67,280,104
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
46.67%
$25,268,906
$92,549,010
$4,627,450

$74,092,299
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
46.18%
$27,827,414
$101,919,713
$5,095,986

$45,523,289
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
22.62%
$17,097,531
$62,620,820
$3,131,041

To (w/HVAC):

Option E.2
$82,490,675

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
51.09%
$52,063,162
$134,553,837
$4,485,128

Option F.1
$76,875,520
Construction

30 Years
3.50%
53.33%

$48,519,213
$125,394,733
$4,179,825

Option F.2
$86,343,781

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
53.82%
$54,490,011
$140,833,792
$4,694,927

Option G
$155,712,031

Construction
30 Years
3.50%
77.38%
$98,276,084
$253,988,115
$8,466,271

$161,467,010
Consolidated

100.00%
$81,724,911
$243,191,921
$9,917,032
24.60%

$144,155,624
Consolidated

100.00%
$73,788,119
$217,943,743
$8,807,275
21.85%

$160,436,080
Consolidated

100.00%
$82,317,425
$242,753,505
$9,790,913
24.29%

$201,235,320
Consolidated

100.00%
$115,373,615
$316,608,935
$11,597,312
28.77%

Option Colby Simons

$45,523,289
Renovations
20 Years
3.25%
21.69%
$17,097,531
$62,620,820
$3,131,041

M C

$164,393,378
Construction
30 Years
3.50%
78.31%
$103,755,229
$268,148,607
$8,938,287

$209,916,667
Consolidated

100.00%
$120,852,761
$330,769,428

$12,069,328

29.94%

MOORS & CABOT
INVESTMENTS
EST. 1890



