## Town of Cape Elizabeth, Maine <u>Tax Impact</u>

		<u>From:</u> Option A			To (w/HVAC): Option A	
Amount	\$36,562,500 Renovations	\$0 Construction	\$36,562,500	\$36,562,500 Renovations	\$0 Construction	\$36,562,500
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate % of Option	3.25% 100.00%	3.50% 0.00%	100.00%	3.25% 100.00%	3.50% 0.00%	100.00%
Total Interest	\$13,732,059	\$0	\$13,732,059	\$13,732,059	\$0	\$13,732,059
Total Debt Service	\$50,294,559	\$0 \$0	\$50,294,559	\$50,294,559	\$0	\$50,294,559
Annual Payment	\$2,514,728	\$0	\$2,514,728	\$2,514,728	\$0	\$2,514,728
Tax Increase	, , , ,	• •	6.24%	, , , , ,	• -	6.24%
		Option B			Option B	
Amount	\$47,891,363	\$16,671,541	\$64,562,904	\$81,206,783	\$16,671,541	\$97,878,324
	Renovations	Construction		Renovations	Construction	
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%	100.000/	3.25%	3.50%	400.000/
% of Option	74.18%	25.82%	100.00%	100.00%	0.00%	100.00%
Total Interest Total Debt Service	\$17,986,927 \$65,878,290	\$10,522,077 \$27,193,618	\$28,509,004 \$93,071,908	\$30,499,455 \$111,706,238	\$10,522,077 \$27,193,618	\$41,021,532 \$138,899,856
Annual Payment	\$3,293,915	\$906,454	\$4,200,369	\$5,585,312	\$906,454	\$6,491,766
Tax Increase	ψ0,200,010	ψ500,454	10.42%	ψ0,000,012	ψ500, <del>1</del> 54	16.10%
		Option C	701.1=70		Option C	1011070
Amount	\$73,507,268	\$42,605,695	\$116,112,963	\$100,658,301	\$42,605,695	\$143,263,996
	Renovations	Construction		Renovations	Construction	
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%		3.25%	3.50%	
% of Option	63.31%	36.69%	100.00%	70.26%	29.74%	100.00%
Total Interest	\$27,607,689	\$26,890,157	\$54,497,846	\$37,805,011	\$26,890,157	\$64,695,168
Total Debt Service Annual Payment	\$101,114,957 \$5,055,748	\$69,495,852 \$2,316,528	\$170,610,809 \$7,372,276	\$138,463,312 \$6,923,166	\$69,495,852 \$2,316,529	\$207,959,164 \$9,239,695
Tax Increase	ψ5,055,740	ΨΖ,310,320	18.29%	ψ0,923,100	Ψ2,310,329	22.92%
Tux moreuse		Option D	10.2070		Option D	<i>LL.0L</i> 70
Amount	\$55,398,521	\$83,502,665	\$138,901,186	\$83,724,695	\$83,502,665	\$167,227,360
	Renovations	Construction		Renovations	Construction	
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%	100.000/	3.25%	3.50%	400.000/
% of Option Total Interest	39.88%	60.12%	100.00%	50.07%	49.93%	100.00%
Total Debt Service	\$20,806,448 \$76,204,969	\$52,701,869 \$136,204,534	\$73,508,317 \$212,409,503	\$31,445,127 \$115,169,822	\$52,701,869 \$136,204,534	\$84,146,996 \$251,374,356
Annual Payment	\$3,810,249	\$4,540,151	\$8,350,400	\$5,758,491	\$4,540,151	\$10,298,642
Tax Increase	ψ0,010,240	ψ+,0+0,101	20.71%	ψο,100,401	φ+,0+0,101	25.55%
1 637 11101 0400		Option E.1			Option E.1	20.0070
Amount	\$33,954,824	\$76,977,386	\$110,932,210	\$63,826,795	\$76,977,386	\$140,804,181
	Renovations	Construction		Renovations	Construction	
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%	400.000/	3.25%	3.50%	400.000/
% of Option	30.61%	69.39%	100.00%	45.33%	54.67%	100.00%
Total Interest Total Debt Service	\$12,752,674 \$46,707,408	\$48,583,504 \$135,560,800	\$61,336,179 \$172,268,389	\$23,971,920 \$87,708,715	\$48,583,504 \$135,560,800	\$72,555,425 \$213,350,606
Annual Payment	\$46,707,498 \$2,335,375	\$125,560,890 \$4,185,364	\$6,520,739	\$87,798,715 \$4,389,936	\$125,560,890 \$4,185,363	\$213,359,606 \$8,575,299
Tax Increase	Ψ2,000,010	ψ, 100,00-	16.18%	ψ-,,,,,,,,,,	ψ-, 100,000	21.27%

## Town of Cape Elizabeth, Maine <u>Tax Impact</u>

	<u>From:</u>			To (w/HVAC):		
		Option E.2			Option E.2	
Amount	\$52,962,356	\$82,490,675	\$135,453,031	\$78,976,335	\$82,490,675	\$161,467,010
Term	Renovations 20 Years	Construction 30 Years	Consolidated	Renovations 20 Years	Construction 30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%	Consolidated	3.25%	3.50%	Consolidated
% of Option	39.10%	60.90%	100.00%	48.91%	51.09%	100.00%
Total Interest	\$19,891,479	\$52,063,162	\$71,954,641	\$29,661,749	\$52,063,162	\$81,724,911
Total Debt Service	\$72,853,835	\$134,553,837	\$207,407,672	\$108,638,084	\$134,553,837	\$243,191,921
Annual Payment Tax Increase	\$3,642,692	\$4,485,128	\$8,127,820	\$5,431,904	\$4,485,128	\$9,917,032
rax increase		Option F.1	20.16%		Option F.1	24.60%
Amount	\$38,271,920	\$76,875,520	\$115,147,440	\$67,280,104	\$76,875,520	\$144,155,624
	Renovations	Construction	* , ,	Renovations	Construction	* , ,
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%	400.000/	3.25%	3.50%	100.000/
% of Option Total Interest	33.24% \$14,374,079	66.76% \$48,519,213	100.00% \$62,893,292	46.67% \$25,268,906	53.33% \$48,519,213	100.00% \$73,788,119
Total Debt Service	\$52,645,999	\$125,394,733	\$178,040,732	\$92,549,010	\$125,394,733	\$217,943,743
Annual Payment	\$2,632,300	\$4,179,825	\$6,812,125	\$4,627,450	\$4,179,825	\$8,807,275
Tax Increase			16.90%			21.85%
	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Option F.2	<b>*</b>	<b>4-</b> 4 <b></b>	Option F.2	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Amount	\$48,291,791 Renovations	\$86,343,781 Construction	\$134,635,572	\$74,092,299 Renovations	\$86,343,781 Construction	\$160,436,080
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%	Consolidated	3.25%	3.50%	Oorisolidated
% of Option	35.87%	64.13%	100.00%	46.18%	53.82%	100.00%
Total Interest	\$18,137,319	\$54,495,011	\$72,632,330	\$27,827,414	\$54,490,011	\$82,317,425
Total Debt Service	\$66,429,110	\$140,838,792	\$207,267,902	\$101,919,713	\$140,833,792	\$242,753,505
Annual Payment Tax Increase	\$3,321,456	\$4,694,626	\$8,016,082 19.89%	\$5,095,986	\$4,694,927	\$9,790,913 24,29%
Tax IIICI case		Option G	19.0970		Option G	24.29 /0
Amount	\$29,227,214	\$148,964,860	\$178,192,074	\$45,523,289	\$155,712,031	\$201,235,320
	Renovations	Construction		Renovations	Construction	
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate % of Option	3.25% 16.40%	3.50% 83.60%	100.00%	3.25% 22.62%	3.50% 77.38%	100.00%
Total Interest	\$10,977,090	\$94,017,675	\$104,994,765	\$17,097,531	\$98,276,084	\$115,373,615
Total Debt Service	\$40,204,304	\$242,982,535	\$283,186,839	\$62,620,820	\$253,988,115	\$316,608,935
<b>Annual Payment</b>	\$2,010,216	\$8,099,418	\$10,109,634	\$3,131,041	\$8,466,271	\$11,597,312
Tax Increase	_		25.08%	_		28.77%
A		ption Colby Simon	*		tion Colby Simo	*
Amount	\$29,227,234 Renovations	\$157,646,206 Construction	\$186,873,440	\$45,523,289 Renovations	\$164,393,378 Construction	\$209,916,667
Term	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated	20 Years	30 Years	Consolidated
Rate	3.25%	3.50%		3.25%	3.50%	
% of Option	15.64%	84.36%	100.00%	21.69%	78.31%	100.00%
Total Interest	\$10,977,089	\$99,496,820	\$110,473,909	\$17,097,531	\$103,755,229	\$120,852,761
Total Debt Service	\$40,204,323	\$257,143,026 \$9,571,424	\$297,347,349 \$10,581,640	\$62,620,820 \$3,131,041	\$268,148,607	\$330,769,428
Annual Payment Tax Increase	\$2,010,215	\$8,571,434	\$10,581,649 26.25%	\$3,131,041	\$8,938,287	\$12,069,328 29.94%
i uz illoi cuse			20.2070			20.0T/0